
1

FEMA	Grant	Stakeholders Primary	PA	Coordinator: Karl	Burgher
March	23,	2019 FEMA	PDMG: Laurel	Westbrook
045-12787-00 Event	#/Event	Name: 4399DR/4399DR-FL

# Phone Stakeholder Position Email
1 850-324-6431 Geoffrey Lentz Sr Pastor – Public Assistance [PA] Alternate Coordinator Geoffrey@psjumc.com
2 573-263-2111 Karl Burgher Staff – Primary PA Coordinator Karl@psjumc.com

3 850-712-1652 Britney Toner Associate Pastor Britney@psjumc.com	

4 850-227-4855 Guerry Magidson Financial Chair gmagidson@gmail.com

5 850-637-5491 Bill Brown Operations Volunteer wbrown3d@cox.net

6 850-443-3886 Ashley Shoaf Financial Manager Ashley@psjumc.com

7 850-227-1724 Heather Jones Office Manager heather@psjumc.com

8 850-433-5575 Carter Quina, AIA QG Architects cquina@qgarchitects.com

9 850-227-6969 Boyd Pickett Trustee Chairman boyd@theportfinewine.com

10 970-946-4575 Yarri Soteros Adjuster FloodYarri@outlook.com

11 847-420-1744 Dan Heck Administration Support danheck@bluefusellc.com
12 470-353-0139 Laurel Westbrook FEMA Program Delivery Mgr [PDMG] -  Primary Laurel.westbrook@fema.dhs.gov
13 202-702-3921 Theresa Daniels FEMA Environmental & Historical Preservation [EHP] Theresa.j.daniels@fema.dhs.gov
14 303-565-9117 Glen Gartner FEMA Hazard Mitigation Assistance [HMA?] Glen.gartner@fema.dhs.gov

15 202-394-0562 KJ Chafen FEMA PDMG Alternate Kj.chafen@fema.dhs.gov

16 504-232-6152 Jay Armstrong FEMA PA Advisor, Laurel & KJ’s Task Force Lead Jay.armstrong@fema.dhs.gov

17 407-913-8067 Holly Pelt FEMA Advisor EHP (Theresa’s supvr) Holly.pelt@fema.dhs.gov

18 850-815-4410 Melissa Shirah FDEM FL Dpt of Emer Mgmt [FDEM]  [PA] Officer Melissa.shirah@em.myflorida.com

19 850-815-4426 David Solomon FDEM PA Systems Administrator David.Solomon@em.myflorida.com

20 407-581.3571 Greg Johnson FDEM Risk Advisory Services, Rebuild Com Vice-chair Greg.Johnson@rsmus.com		

21 Jennifer Drake FDEM Staff Jennifer.Drake@em.myflorida.com	

22 John Smit FDEM Staff John.Smit@em.myflorida.com	

23 866-337-8448 PA Grants Portal FDEM Hotline 8AM to 7PM EST M-F N/A

24 504-299-3380 Deborah Sulzer Consultant – The Sulzer Group Deborah@sulzergroup.com

25 862-432-2058 Michael Catalfamo Project Manager – The Sulzer Group mcatalfamo@sulzergroup.com	

26 724-833-2378 Sherman Sonnier Project Manager  – The Sulzer Group slsonnier@sulzergroup.com	

27 540-533-3441 Larry Sebok Site Inspector Task Force Lead Gulf County Larry.sebok@fema.dhs.gov
28 504-299-3380 Chad Ermel Operations - The Sulzer Group chade@sulzergroup.com
29 504-299-3380 Fiona Tayler The Sulzer Group fctaylor@sulzergroup.com
30 870-416-1013 Ken Minsky Consultant-FEMA Expert [Peel, AR] haresear@hotmail.com
31 Boyd Bulger Rebuild Committee Chair bulgerbk@gmail.com
32 850-229-7875 Carolyn	Witten Past	Building	Chair carolynwitten@gmail.com
33 Mike Whitfield Chair of SPRC
34 850-229-7800 Paula Picket Rebuild Committee at large psjpaula@gmail.com
35 706-540-2596 Bo Spring Rebuild Committee at large
36 706-302-4492 Steven Langford Rebuild Committee at large stevel@langfordcc.com
37 706-302-4617 Dana Langford Rebuild Committee at large dana1270@gmail.com
38 850-227-6576 George Duren Rebuild Committee at large geoduren@aol.com
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